exchange e525-082R OFF CARL DISCHPT ON THE REAL ESTATE ENCUMBERED BY THE MONTGAGE IS ATTACHED

HERETO AS SCHEDULE I
FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT,
THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE,
FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
BECOND AMENDMENT TO GUARANTY, AND
AMENDMENT TO OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS Q0150102

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION LOAN AGREEMENT, THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE, FIFTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECOND AMENDMENT TO GUARANTY, AND AMENDMENT TO OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS (the "Amendment Document") is made as of this 1st day of November, 1989 by and among AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated March 1, 1988 and known as Trust No. 104887-08 (the "Trust"), MAUD-CLYBOURN PROJECT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership (the "Partnership"), being the sole beneficiary of the Trust (the Trust and the Partnership being hereinafter jointly referred to as "Borrower"), DAYTON RESOURCES, LTD., an Illinois corporation (the "Corporation"), STEPHEN R. BALLIS, JCHA L. KUHN (Messrs. Ballis and Kuhn being hereinafter jointly referred to as the "Guarantors"), and EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a national banking association ("Lender").

- 745555 TRAN 5638 09/14/20 15:59:00 - 38161 ま サータロー4 553 1.933 - COOK 188877 RECORDER

RECITALS:

- A. On or about March 25, 1988, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Construction Loan Agreement (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Lender agreed to make a construction loan (the "Loap") to Borrower, upon and subject to the terms and conditions contained in the Loan Agreement.
- B. The Loan is evidenced by a certain Mortgage Note (the "Original Note") dated April 27, 1987 made by the Corporation and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated April 23, 1987 and known as Trust No. 102309-09 (the "Original Trust") to the order of Lender, pursuant to which the Original Trust and the Corporation, being the sole beneficiary of the Original Trust, jointly and severally agreed to pay to the order of Lender the principal sum of Six Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$6,400,000) at the place and in the marner therein provided, together with interest on said principal sum at the rates set forth therein. The Original Note has been amended by (i) that certain First Amendment to Mortgage Note dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust, the Partnership and the Corporation, jointly and severally, to and for the benefit of Lender, pursuant to which, inter alia, the Trust, the Pertnership and the Corporation agreed to be jointly and severally liable for and bound by all obligations and liabilities of the Original Trust and the Corporation under the Original Note, and (ii) that certain Second Amendment to Mortgage Note and Third Amendment to Mortgage dated as of June 24, 1988 made among the Trust, the Partnership and Lender. The Original Note, as so amended, is hereinafter referred to as the "Note".
- C. The Note is secured, inter alia, by the following (collectively, the "Loan Documents"):
 - (i) Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents dated April 27, 1987 made by the Original Trust in favor of Lender and recorded in the Office of the Cook County, Illinois Recorder of Decds (the "Recorder") as Document No. 87238308, as amended by (1) that certain First Amendment to

33 r.

Mortgage dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partnership in favor of Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder as Document No. 88143653, (2) that certain Mortgage Amendment and Cross Collateralization Agreement dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust, the Partnership, the Guarantors and others to and for the benefit of Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder as Document No. 88143654, (3) that certain Second Amendment to Mortgage Note and Third Amendment to Mortgage dated as of June 24, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partnership to and for the benefit of Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder as Document No. 88408042, and (4) that certain Fourth Amendment to Mortgage dated as of July 19, 1989 made by the Trust and the Partnership to and for the benefit of Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder as Document No. 89407834 (said Mortgage and Assignment of Leases and Rents, so amended, is hereinafter referred to as the "Mortgage");

- (ii) Combined Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment of Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Partnership in favor of Lender;
- (iii) Security Agreement (Chattel Mortgage) dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partnership in favor of Lender:
- (iv) Assignment of Sales Contracts dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust and the Partnership in favor of Lender;
- (v) Assignment of Plans, Specifications, Construction and Service Contracts dated as of March 25, 1988 made by the Trust, the Fartnership and the Corporation in favor of Lender; and
- (vi) Guaranty dated as of April 27, 1988 made by the Guarantors in favor of Lender, as amended by a certain First Amendment to Guaranty dated March 25, 1988 made by the Guarantors in favor of Lender (the Guaranty, as so amended, is hereinafter referred to as the "Guaranty").
- D. On or about March 25, 1988, the Partnership and the Guarantors executed and delivered to Lender a Sertain Environmental Indemnity Agreement (the "Environmental Indemnity").
- E. The Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation, the Guarantors and Lender desire to make certain amendments to the terms and conditions of the Loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Amendment Document shall have the same meanings as are ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.

I. Construction Loan Agreement.

- 1. The Trust and the Partnership hereby ratify and confirm the truth and accuracy of each of the representations and warranties made in Article 2 of the Loan Agreement, except as follows:
 - (a) Paragraph 2.4 thereof is amended by deleting

clause (iii) thereof and deleting all references contained therein to the "Vacant Land."

- (b) Paragraph 2.6 thereof is amended by deleting clause (b) thereof and substituting the following in lieu thereof:
 - "(b) Improve the Phase 2 Land with one Building containing an aggregate of 12 Units. In addition, Borrower intends to cause six unimproved vacant lots (the "New Phase 1 Lots") presently located on the Phase 2 Land and legally described in Exhibit H attached hereto to be conveyed to a third party and released from the liens of the Loan Documents as hereinafter provided. For all purposes under this Loan Agreement, the New Phase 1 Lots shall be deemed to be included in the Phase 1 Land."
- (c) The schedule of types of Units attached to the Loan Agreement as Exhibit C is deleted and the revised schedule of types of Units contained in Exhibit C-l attached to this imendment Document is substituted in lieu thereof.
- (d) The budget attached to the Loan Agreement as Exhibit D is deleted and the revised budget contained in Exhibit D-1 attached to this Amendment Document is substituted in l'eu thereof. All references contained in the Loan Agreement to the "Budget" shall be deemed to refer to the revised budget contained in Exhibit D-1 attached to this Amendment Document.
- 2. Paragraph 6.1(b) of the Loan Agreement is amended as follows:
 - (a) Subparagraph (i) thereof is deleted and the following substituted in lieu thereof:
 - "(i) With respect to the first disbursement of the Building Loan for any Building after September 1, 1990; provided, however, that if Borrover timely and properly exercises the Extension Right (as hereinafter defined), the date contained in the preceding clause shall be extended to March 1, 1991; ..."; and
 - (b) Subparagraph (iii) thereof is deleted and the following substituted in lieu thereof:
 - "(iii) With respect to the first disbursement of the Building Loan for any Unit to be located on the Phase 2 Land, (1) Borrower shall have provided Lender with a soil test satisfactory to Lender covering Phase 2, and (2) Borrower shall have provided Lender with evidence satisfactory to Lender that at least 17 of the Units located on the Phase 1 Land have been "sold," of which at least 11 are Townhome B Units and at least 6 are Coachhouse C Units, and at least 8 Rowhouse A Units in the "Maude Row" Project being financed by Dollar Bank have been "sold"."
- 3. The schedule of minimum sales prices attached as Exhibit F to the Loan Agreement is deleted and the revised schedule of minimum sales prices contained in Exhibit F-1 attached to this Amendment Document is substituted in lieu thereof.

4. Paragraph 8.1 of the Loan Agreement is amended by deleting the portion thereof on page 19 commencing with the second grammatical paragraph thereof and deleting all of the portion thereof contained on page 20, and substituting the following in lieu thereof:

"Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, by execution and delivery of the Amendment Document, Borrower has exercised its right to extend the term of the Loan for an additional one-year period with a final payment of the unpaid principal balance of the Loan and all accrued and unpaid interest thereon, if not sooner declared to be due in accordance with the terms thereof, due and payable on November 1, 1990 (the "First Extended Maturity Date"), upon the following terms and conditions:

- (a) Borrower shall pay to Lender an extension fee in the amount of \$64,000 concurrently with the execution and delivery of the Amendment Document; and
- (b) Except as expressly provided to the contrary in this Paragraph 8.1, all of the other terms and provisions of the Note, this Agreement and the other Loan occuments shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms, including the obligation to make nonthly payments of interest at the then applicable Loan Rate.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower shall have an additional right (the "Extension Right") to extend the term of the Loan for an additional 6-month period with a final payment of the unpaid principal balance of the Loan and all accrued and unpaid interest thereon, if not coner declared to be due in accordance with the terms horroof, due and payable on March 1, 1991 (the "Second Extended Maturity Date"), upon the following terms and conditions:

- (a) Borrower gives Lender written notice of its election to exercise the Extension Right not later than October 1, 1990;
- (b) Concurrently with the delivery of the notice described in (a) above, Borrower shall pay to Lender an extension fee in the amount of \$32,000;
- (c) No default or event which with the passage of time, the giving of notice, or both, would constitute a default, exists under the Note, this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, either on the date Borrower delivers the notice described in (a) above or on the First Extended Maturity Date; and
- (d) Except as expressly provided to the contrary in this Paragraph 8.1, all of the other terms and provisions of the Note, this Agreement and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms, including the obligation to make monthly payments of interest at the then applicable Loan Rate.
- All payments on account of the Loan shall be applied first against any accrued and unpaid interest then outstanding, with the balance applied against the unpaid principal balance thereof."

UNOFFICIAL₀CQPY

- 5. The schedule of minimum release prices contained in Exhibit G attached to the Loan Agreement is deleted and the revised schedule of minimum release prices contained in Exhibit G-l attached to this First Amendment is substituted in lieu thereof.
- 6. All references contained in the Loan Agreement to "this Agreement" shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Agreement, as amended by this Amendment Document.
- 7. All references contained in the Loan Agreement to the Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty or any of the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty and said other Loan Documents, as amended by this Amendment Document.

II. Mortgage Note.

- 1. Subparagraph (iii) of the Note contained on page 2 thereof is amended as follows:
 - (a) The definition of the "First Extension Period" is amended to be a period of one-year commencing on the Maturity Data;
 - (b) The definition of the "First Extended Maturity Date" is amended to be November 1, 1990; and
 - (c) Subparagraph (C) thereof is amended by increasing the extension fee rrow \$32,000 to \$64,000.
- 2. Subparagraph (iv) of the Note contained on page 2 thereof is amended by amending the definition of the "Second Extended Maturity Date" to be May 1, 1991.
- 3. All references contained in the Note to the Loan Agreement shall be deemed to the Loan Agreement, as amended by this Amendment Document.
- 4. All references contained in the Note to the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage and said other Loan Documents, as amended by this Amendment Document.

III. Mortgage, Guaranty and other Loan Documents.

1. The second sentence of the Recital paragraph of the Mortgage is deleted and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

"The unpaid principal amount and all accrued and unpaid interest due under the Note, if not sooner paid, shall be due on November 1, 1990, subject to the right of Mortgagor and Mortgagor's beneficiary to extend said maturity date to May 1, 1991, subject to the terms and conditions contained in the Note."

- 2. All references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents to the Loan Agreement shall be deemed to refer to the Loan Agreement, as amended by this Amendment Document.
- 3. All references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents to the Note shall be deemed to refer to the Note, as amended by this Amendment Document.

4. All references contained in the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents to any other Loan Document shall be deemed to refer to such other Loan Document, as amended by this Amendment Document.

IV. Miscellaneous.

- 1. Borrower acknowledges that Lender is presently holding the sum of \$202,935.27 (the "Cash Collateral") in a certificate of deposit, which Cash Collateral represents the net proceeds of the sale of certain real estate previously encumbered by the Mortgage. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that the Cash Collateral has been properly pledged to Lender as additional collateral for the Loan and that Lender shall have the absolute right at any time and from time to time prior to repayment in full of the Loan to apply all or any portion of the Cash Collateral to any amounts which may become due and owing from Borrowar the Corporation or the Guarantors to Lender under the Loan Agreement, the Note or the Loan Documents, including without limitation, Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender any amounts required to keep the Loan "in balance" pursuant to Paragraph 6.5 of the Loan Agreement.
- 2. The Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation and each Guarantor have full power and authority to execute and deliver this Amendment Document and to perform their respective obligations hereunder. Upon the execution and delivery thereof, this Amendment Document will be valid, binding and enforceable upon the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation and each Guarantor in accordance with its terms. Execution and delivery of this Amendment Document do not and will not contravene, confict with, violate or constitute a default under (i) the Partnership Agreement, (ii) the articles of incorporation and by-laws governing the Corporation, or (iii) any applicable law, rule, regulation, judgment, decree or order or any agreement, indenture or instrument to which the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation or either Guarantor is a party or is bound or which is binding upon or applicable to the Project or any portion thereof.
- 3. There is not any condition, event or circumstance existing, or any litigation, arbitration, governmental or administrative proceedings, actions, examinations, claims or demands pending, or to Borrower's knowledge, threatened, affecting the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation, either Guarantor or the Project, or which would prevent the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation or either Guarantor from complying with or performing its or his respective obligations under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guaranty or any of the other Loan Documents, all as amended by this Amendment Document, within the time limits set forth therein for such compliance or performance, and no basis for any such matter exists.
- 4. The obligation of Lender to enter into this Amendment Document shall be subject to Borrower and others having delivered or caused to be delivered to Lender, the following, all of which shall be in form and substance acceptable to Lender:
 - (a) This Amendment Document;
 - (b) A Third Party Pledge Agreement with respect to the Cash Collateral;
 - (c) The \$64,000 extension fee referred to in Paragraph 4 of Article I above; and

0450198

 $(\mathcal{D}_{i}, \mathcal{D}_{i}, \mathcal{D$

- (d) An opinion of counsel for the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation and the Guarantors as to the matters described in paragraph 5.19 of the Loan Agreement and expressly referring to this Amendment Document.
- 5. In addition to the Loan Expenses described in Article 10 of the Loan Agreement, Borrower agrees to pay all expenses, charges, costs and fees incurred in connection with the negotiation and documentation of the agreements contained in this Amendment Document (collectively, the "Additional Loan Expenses"). The Additional Loan Expenses shall be paid by Borrower forthwith upon demand, or may be paid by Lender at any time by disbursement of proceeds of the Loan, and shall bear interest from the date which is ten days after demand for payment is made by Lender to Borrower until paid by Borrower at the Default Rate.
- 6. The Trust, the Partnership and the Corporation hereby ratify and confirm their respective obligations and liabilities under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, and the other Loan Documents, all as amended by this Amendment Document, and under the Environmental Indemnity, and the liens and the security interests created thereby and acknowledge that as of the date of delivery of thir, Amendment Document to Lender, none of the Trust, the Partnership or the Corporation has any defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender of the obligations and liabilities of each of them under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, all as amended by this Amendment Document, and under the Environmental Indemnity.
- 7. The Guarantors haraby consent to the execution and delivery by the Trust, the Corporation and the Partnership of this Amendment Document. The Guarantors hereby ratify and confirm their respective obligations and liabilities under the Guaranty, as amended by this Amerdment Document, and under the Environmental Indemnity, and acknowledge that as of the date of delivery of this Amendment Document to Lender, neither of them has any defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender of the obligations and liabilities of the Guarantors under the Guaranty, as amended by this Amendment Document, and under the Environmental Indemnity.
- 8. This Amendment Document shall be binding on and enforceable against the Trust, the Partnership, the Corporation, the Guarantors and their respective heirs, legateer, legal representatives, successors and assigns.
- 9. Except as expressly provided herein, the Lorn Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their respective terms.
- 10. This Amendment Document is executed by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in said Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing in this Amendment Document shall be construed as creating any personal liability on said Trustee to perform any covenant, either express or implied herein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming

any right or security hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment Document has been entered into as of the date first above written.

	AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid By: Title: Attest: Title:
Droporty Ox	MAUD-CLYBOURN PROJECT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois limited partnership (By: Stephen R. Ballis, General
	Partner
Orc	Y By: In chil
	John L. Kuhn, General Partner
	DAYTON RESOURCES, LTD., an Illinois
	By: 2 (C 2)
	Title:
	Attest: JL CIR
	Title:
	X la X
	Stephen R. Ballis
	1 Ale CHE
	John L. Ruhn
	EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
	By: (a label)
	Title: Tirel Vice Pheache to
	Attest: Company Bosting Officen
INSTRUMENT PREPARED	BV STATE OF THE ST
after recording shall	
rned to:	Permanent Real Estate Tax

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARE and after recording shareturned to:

Merle Teitelbaum Cowin, Esq. Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chtd. 180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Numbers		Keal	Estate	Tax
Street	Add	ress	•	

UNOFFICIAL CORY > 3

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF COOK)
that Anna San
I,, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
of American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago (the "Bank"), and
known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
in person and severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary
act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee of Trust No. 104587-08, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said then and there
then and the said then and there acknowledged the harmonic custodian of the seal of said Bank, did affix the seal of said Bank to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purpose, therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this day of
Notary Public
(SEAL)
776
Antonia mana and a salah ang

UNOFFICIAL4GORY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss.		
COUNTY OF COOK	>		
for said County, in STEPHEN R. BALLIS ar the Maud-Clybourn Pr "Partnership"), who persons whose names said general partner acknowledged that thinstrument as their and voluntery act of therein set forth. GIVEN under my	the State afore ad JOHN L. KUHN, coject Limited Fare personally are subscribed so, appeared befarey signed, seal own free and votaged and partnerships.	the sole general partnership (the known to me to be to to the foregoing in ore me this day in ed and delivered the luntary act, and as	RTIFY THAT partners of the same astrument as person and se said the free ad purposes
"OFFI: LAI CAROLE K Notary Public. S My Commission E	tate c. Illinois	Notary Public (SEAL)	<u>~~</u>
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK) ss.		
for said County, in	the State afore	uro vardam en hies	TEV TUNT
of DAYTON RESOURCES, "Corporation"), and Vice Presided personally known to subscribed to the form	of said me to be the sar regoing instrum	Corporation, who a me persons whose ra	, the re hes are
appeared before me the signed and delivered voluntary act, and as Corporation, for the	the said instrus the free and v	ument as their own voluntary act of sa	free and id
GIVEN under my	nand and notaria	al seal, this <u>Y</u>	day of
"OFFI. I	AL SEAL"	Carole H. Notary Public	Tome

30450138

(SEAL)

DAROLE K. TOWNE

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 6/13/92

UNOFFICIAL.CORY ...

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK)	ss.
me to be the same persons foregoing instrument, appeacknowledged that they side instrument as their own from the purposes therein set forth	
C(VEN under my hand a	and notarial seal, this 474 day of
900	Porale K. Trupa Notary Public
	(SEAL)
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK	CAROLE K. TOWNE Notary Public. State of Illinois try Commission Expires 6/13/92
of EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK of said Bank, who are pers persons whose names are su such first Vice freschie respectively, appeared bef acknowledged that they sig as their own free and volu voluntary act of said Bank	, a Notary Public in and tate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT. If the first Vice Prendent OF CHICAGO (the "Bank"), and Sonally known to me to be the same shocibed to the foregoing instrument as and Commercial Banking Office fore me this day in person and med and delivered the said instrument intary act, and as the free and the forein set
iorth.	nd notarial seal, this 4th day of
, 1990.	Parole K. Time
	(SEAL) Q
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CAROLE K. TOWNE My Commission Expires 6/13/92

UNOFFICIAL COPY >>>

EKHIBIT C-1

Schedule C

UNITS PER BUILDING

		No. of Units
Building	Towns	6
2	Coach	3
Co.	Towns	L,
O	Towns	5
7/0	0 -	9
В	Rows	12
7 8 9 10	KOWS W:-:-ROW	10
10	MINI-KOW	
9/.		
0,		
	94	
	0/	
	40.	
	· (C)	
		- /
	•	\C_{-1}
		7 %.
		0
	Rows Mini-Row	

UNOFFICIAL CORY ***

EXHIBIT D

Revised Budget

EXHIBIT 0-1

CHARLES SHOWN STATEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

04/82/84 WINT HE

THE AFFIANT. JOHN L. IDIN SEINE FIRST DULY SHOWN, ON MATH DEPOSES AND SATS THAT IE IS SEMETICIARY OF TRUST NO. 104207-08 HELD BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING PRENISES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO WIT: 1910-1971 # MAID ST., CHICAGO, IL

- 1. THAT HE IS THOUSANDLY FAUTLIAS WITH ALL THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES CONCRIMING THE PREMISES DESCRIBED ARMS:
 2. THAT DELIVE THE SIX MONTHS LAST PAST DR.Y WORT BONE OR
- BANGATARA DINIEMED IN COMMETTION WITH THE MENTIONES
- PACHLISES AND LISTED SELON:

 J. THAT THE OWAY O WYRAGES LET FOR THE FURNISHING OF FUTURE WORK OR MATERIALS WINTER TO THE CONTEMPLATED INPROVENENTS ARE AS LISTED BELOW,
- 4. MAT THIS STATEMENT IS 4 MILE AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF ALL SUCH CONTRACTS. PREVIOUS PATIENT, AND BALANCES DUE, IF ANT.

DIAIZION	BUDGET ANOUNT	ASJ! BUDSET/	ENS FLOWED	EOUITY	THIS MEMEST	PALANCE	
50F1 00515		CONTRACT					
NOT ENUTE & ASSOC	70.003.00	47 471 40	22 421 44				
ARYCE, INC		\$7,631.20	57,431.70	0.00		9.00	
INTERIA FINANCIMA	17,800.00	97,000.00	77) 0000,00	0.00		9,66	
CONVERMENT	500,000,00	465,480.41	2.7.2.4	0,00		9.00	
LIGAL	14.806.00	128,000.00	137,110.00	0,00	*** **	0.90	
INSURANCE	103.000.00	177,297.16	177.925.27	24,361,80	524.00	7,474.00	
ACCOUNTING	45.000.00	00,536.75	V.EB.12	10,127.60		4,000.00	
	20,000.00	34,000.00	10,377.94	11,962.58	4.353.70	6,305.78	
REAL ESTATE TAX	\$0.600.00	176,052.71	118,416.70	17.636.61		34 ,90 0.00	
··· ADVERTISING	\$4,000.00	43,439.47	54,484.42	. 1, 2, 3	4,143.28	1,854.72	
PETATEME/BROCHURE	47 ,000 .80	\$2.000.00	1,350.00	47,417.3%	Χ,	232.66	
HOBEL/SALES OFFICE		91.742.53	45,054.99	16,681.81	14.65	. 00	
PUBLIC RELATIONS	13 ,000 .00	54. 649 .57	37,340.99	13.808.55	2,744.75	1,231.05	
remero/fees	97,200.00	107.978.12	49,503.15	32,474.97	7,750.0)	3,230.00	
SURVEYS/TESTING	18.259.60	18,250.00	7.316.25	6.634.38		2,107.45	
where office	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,111.11	789.15	272.5	\$97.17	
SOFICOST TOTALS	1.325,250,00	2,314,467.32	1,730,804.40	293,714.76	14,101.93	2,014,21	
HARBODSTS						0,	
CENERAL REG.						0	
SUPERVISION			97.327.18	12,340.93	23,524,95		
MAINT/LABOR			101,743.97	4,777.18	33,474.50		XC.
SCAVENGER			22,674.06	250.00	230.64		
OFFICE TRATLER			73.40	4-401.40			1/0
JOS TOTLET			1,339.49		44,17		
TEMPORARY FENCE			٣.2		₩.//		
SMETY			1.00	145.72			
TESTING			410.00	545.00			
COUTPMENT NEWFAL			36.62	. W			
HARDWARE/SUPPLIES			??,091.96	1,326,34	1 401 77		
JT1L11119-249			**************************************	1,328,34	3,991.27		
UTILITIES-PHONE				11 41	2,622.94		
Utilities-Eliciaic			*01.35	31.61	129.13		
AUGUSTA SECOND			? 163.53	480.00	1.098.23		

HISCELLMENA .			11,344,13	6.397.77	1,471.25	د سيسونونيو وساند
N FESS 10TALS	191,400.00	450,545.45	271,500.70	24.974.78	75,418.24	64 ,39 9,74
TRACTORS						
1661	193,000.00					
er environmental		1.500.00	9,500.50			9.00
9 DISHANTLENENT		68,900.00	44,090.00			0.00
1901771		91.454.50	11,451.50			9,00
wan pirabise		55.508.75	21,364.50			34,202.25
reinio fermati		20.000.00	15,000.00			5,000.00
RETE	153,100.00		e. 00			9,00
MARKE	_	162,850.00	155,742.00		4.079.00	\$.00
OHR 7	559,100,90		3.00			0.00
LLACO MAJORNY		676,217,14	676,219.14			9.00
LLINGIS TRICK		99.939.71	90,939.71			0.90
ALS	146.000.00		0.00			0.90
ENO STANE		16,340.60	16,340.00		***	9,00
ELL JONE		64,370.30	\$8,448.25		727.75	3,000.00
TRUMLING FENCE	70.24	12,810.25	5,511.00		7.299.25	0.00
PENTRY	9.00 (تمار 32	461 151 54	0.50		10 444 90	0.00
is af son-linders		471,124.0C	127,428.50		15,144.77	46.130.77
MPERIAL COMPONENTS		109,791.85	109,791.05			0,00
MINET CORP OF ANEA		500.00	6.546.00			0.00
a a, esc		729.28	927.21			0.00
AMAG EITGMENS		24 7/4.67 13,491.33	24,774,90		7,563.83	9.00 00.0
MINATIONS UNLID			6,229.55		7,553.83 21,951.80	674.92
ARIBATED PRODUCTS	(B 866 65	24,754.70	2,128.00		64,771.MJ	
IT/THÉBN CONTBÓL	60,000.00	17,914,00	0.00 17.122.60		1,591.48	0.00 2.000.00
NT SEALANTS		16,048,00	1/,949.60		1,371.40	2,000,00
LAVIN ROOFING		(4,385.00	(1,264.40			1,117,00
CATIN NOOF!MI S/WINDOWS	267,300,00	VV. 146, PF	61,230 M	1		8.00
rymesi miliyark	4811499149	39,543.00	28,152.00		19.174.00	12,213.00
HDQUIST & SQN		14,748.00	3,219,56		3,779.44	7,949.96
NOS DOOS		14.795.00	12,395.00	4	1.925.00	445.00
DO SUPPLY		223.024.11	222,326.11		2.2	47.4
OF FLASS		13.062.00	5,449,00		3.627.00	3,784.00
ISHES	454,000.00	141706.40	0.00		91967189	0.00
E LEYY CO	نان نقاب جرو	517,499,82	335,744.02		1 4,829 00	53,927.00
M-DEN TILE		187,341,00	107,725,48		11,25	37,843.72
FERLESS CARPET		64,837.90	22,870.00		21/12	17,773.66
BLE WOOD PROBUCTS		74.560.00	53,211,97		12,127.50	2,920.73
IMITES	19,000.00		0.00		161187189	0.00
PACE OPTIONS	*******	9,584.53	1,748.16		2,427.24	1,45,13
KADIA		4,104.01	2,004.87		1.615.95	A7.19
IPPENT	14,000.00	-1144.41	6.00			0.80
DVANCE REFRICEDATION	•	91,294.70	33.121.64		32,880.26	17,092.8
MEPLICE & PATTO	••	11,717.93	11,717.93		,,	\$.00
MUCAL	409,000.00	*********	0.00			1.00
ME , 2 NECHWICH	*** ******	562,573.50	173.676.00		29,159.40	\$9,729.10
R-RITE		180,751.00	143,\$24.80		7,961.00	9,448.20
TRICAL	241,000,50	**********	0.00		.,	0.00
PALO ELECTRIC	2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	302,459.77	234,961,33		32,215.44	13,782.79
ICAGO SECORITY		24,104,50	18.570.58		2,446.31	3,587.01
TERIOR ELECTRIC		604.74	2.80		412,4141	454.74
LOCATED DELLER	83.900.00	#W# 1 **	7.W			
• •			********	.44200049000	40000	
1.1111.1	3,309,600,00	4,300,125,17	J. Mestet ad	20.720.75	140.545.00	4\$2,451.55

		t _e .			Berte.
	1. 1.24			1 4 A	
				1. gan 1	
				a y v	Vo . (1)
O CO		* A.A.		· 20 · .	And the second s
	004				
		Sul	- C/6		
				45	Office

| CONTINEDICT | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

BALANCE

Office County Clarks Office

(922,435.05)

INIS SEMEST

173,464.73

PREY FUNDES

6,85a,968.08

held or land

1.000,423.29

SOURCES OF FUNDS

EMB LOAM
EMBLOAM

221,715.53 12,95,051.04

6,400,000.00

444,444.00

230,491.51

POSTLIONAT (EXCERS) CONTLA

781,172.85 121325125581 (1

STONED WITE PHYSIMENT

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM TO REFORE HE THIS

The Hartman HOTHER PUBLIC

"GP-TEMAL STAL"
LISA HUMPHAN
Notary Pash-, Sale of Riners
My Commission Signing: 9/1/53

9045013

Stopperty of County County County

UNOFFICIAL: COPY ...

OWNER'S SWORN STATEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

02/28/90

COUNTY OF COOK

PAYOUT #1

THE AFFIANT, JOHN L. KUHN BEING FIRST DULY SWORN, ON OATH DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE IS BENEFICIARY OF TRUST NO. 104886-09 HELD BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK WHICH IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING PREMISES COUR COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO WIT: 1934-1958 N MAUD ST., CHICAGO, IL

- 1. THAT HE IS THOUROUGHLY FAMILIAR WITH ALL THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES CONCERNING THE PREMISES DESCRIBED ABOVE:
- 2. THAT DURING THE SIX MONTHS LAST PAST ONLY WORK DONE OR MATERIALS FURNISHED IN CONNECTION WITH THE MENTIONED PREMISES ARE LISTED BELOW;
- 3. THAT THE UNLY CONTRACTS LET FOR THE FURNISHING OF FUTURE WORK OR MATERIALS RELATIVE TO THE CONTEMPLATED IMPROVEMENTS ARE AS LISTED BELOW; &
- 4. THAT THIS STATEMENT IS A TRUE AND COMPLETE STATEMENT OF ALL SUCH CONTRACTS, PREVIOUS PAYMENTS AND BALANCES DUE, IF ANY.

		5			
DIVISION	BUDGET AMOUNT	AUJO BUDGET/	ENB FUNDED	EOUITY	THIS REQUEST
SOFT COSTS					
ROY KRUSE & ASSOC	23,632.20	23 632.50			
BRYCE, INC	70,000.00	70,00J.00			
INTERIM FINANCING	440,000.00	440,000.00			
COMMERMENT	26,000.00	96,000.00			
LEGAL	45,000.00	45,000.00			
INSURANCE	38,000.00	38,000.00			
ACCOUNTING	7,500.00	7,500.00	4		
REAL ESTATE TAX	30,000.00	30,000.00			
ADVERTISING	45,000.00	45,000.00	()		
PRINTING/BROCHURE	6,000.00	6,000.00			
MODEL/SALES OFFICE	· ·	0.00			
PUBLIC RELATIONS	9,500.00	9,500.00		46	
PERMITS/FEES	37,564.00	37,564.00		() x	
SURVEYS/TESTING	10,100.00	10,100.00		(//	
GENERAL OFFICE	2,031.00	2,031.00			
CONTINGENCY	21,000.00	21,000.00		(
SOFICOST TOTALS	881,327.20	881,327.20	0.00	0.00	0.00
HARDCOSTS					4
GENERAL REQ.					1/2
SUPERVISION					0,
HAINT/LABOR					
SCAVENGER					U _x
OFFICE TRAILER					///:
JOB TOILET					
TEMPORARY FENCE					()
SAFETY					
TESTING					
CONTONENT DENTAL					

HARDCOSTS GENERAL REQ. SUPERVISION MAINT/LABOR SCAVENGER OFFICE TRAILER JOB TOILET TEMPORARY FENCE SAFETY TESTING EQUIPMENT RENTAL HARDWARE/SUPPLIES UTILITIES-GAS UTILITIES-PHONE

UTILITIES-ELECTRIC HISCELLANEOUS

HISCELLANEOUS						
GEN REGS TOTALS	236,400.00	236,400.00		0.00	0.00	
CONTRACTORS						
SITEWORK						
RUSCITTI	84,685.00	92 , 945.00				
URBAN PARADISE	40,000.00	40,000.00				
CONCRETE						
LUNDSBERG	150,335.00	150,335.00				
HASONRY						
ALLIED HASONRY	550,000.00	550,000.00				
GLEN-GERY	40,000.00	36,800.00				
METALS						
L-J IRON WORKS	15,000.00	13,850.00				
WELLDONE	46,000.00	49,775.00				
TRU-LINK FENCE	17,000.00	12,838.00				
CARPENTRY						
GUSTAFSON-LINDBERG	407,000.00	409,000.00				
IMPERIAL COMPONENT	70,00).00	69,181.44				
LAMINATED PROD	21,00%.07	25,939.84				
QUADREX [NIERNAT'L		118,500.00				
HOIST/THERM CONTROL	C	YA.				
BEST SEALANTS	9,000.00	8,110.00				
REICHAL ANDERSON	24,000.00	5,873.00				
A. LAVIN ROOFING	54,500.00	48,300,00				
WATERPROOF ING	7,400.00	7,100.00				
DOORS/WINDOWS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
NORTHWEST MILLWORK	58,500.00	55,704.00				
LANDUUEST & SON	15,000.00	20,623.00				
RAYNOR DOOR	11,000.00	9,540.00	O_{\sim}			
EYCO SUPPLY	100,000.00	97,174.00				
HANGRUM GLASS	10,000.00	8,300.00	4			
FINISHES	10,000.00	0,000.00				
THE LEVY CO	320,000.00	313,715.00	(1)		
LYN-DEN TILE	134,000.0C	134,000.00				
PEERLESS CARPET	50,000.00	50,000.00				
RUBLE WOOD PRODUCT	60,000.00	55,000.00		4		
SPECIALTIES	00,000.00	33,000,00		1/)~		
SPACE OPTIONS	7,000.00	6,746.64		(1)		
ARCADIA	12,000.00	12,671.16				
MONARCH	8,000.00	7,153.75				
EQUIPMENT	0,000.00	/1100./5			レン	
ADVANCE REFRIGERAT	82,000.00	77,728.20				
FIREPLACE & PATIO	6,000.00	10,000.00				
MECHANICAL	0,000.00	10,000.00			1/4	
	400 00ú 00	396,880.00			Clark	
FRANK'S MECHANICAL AIR-RITE	400,000.00				(3 ' _
	140,000.00	135,000.00				
ELECTRICAL	210 000 00	210 000 00				
GERALD ELECTRIC	210,000.00	210,000.00				/x·
CHICAGO SECURITY	17,000.00	17,063.00				
HARDCOST TOTALS	3,539,820.00	3,493,046.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	Office
LAND ALLOCATION	1,500,000.00	800,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00		C
CONTINGENCY	100,000.00	100,000.00				
			400,000,00	100 000 00	0.00	
TOTAL COSTS	6,021,147.20	5,274,373.23	400,000.00	400,000.00	0.00	

EXHIBIT Y-1

Revised Schedule of Minimum Sales Prices

PHASE 1 UNITS	SALES PRICE
ARMITAGE 1	221,716.00
ARMITAGE 2	195,000.00
1965A #13	301,500.00
19858 #14	307,250.00
19650 016	298,500.00
1965D 016	295,000.00
19658 #17	305,150.00
1965F #18 Y	305,325.00
I916A #34	302,525.00
19167 435	316,000.00
1916C #36	316,000.00
3160 •37	311,225.00
1824A #38	302,075.00
7218 039	309,900.00
12245 •40	309,000.00
19240 241	311,176.00
1924E 1/42	312,000.00
1967A UN7()9	239,650.00
1967B UNIT 20	254,500.00
1967C UNIT (1)	240,750.00
1920A 443	253,725.00
19208 444	247,000.00
1920C 445	247,000.00
1920D #46	247,075.00
19206 647	238,475.00
1920F #48	245,700.00
1920G #49	247,000.00
1920H 950	247,002,00
19201 #51	238,525.00

NEW	PHASE	1	LOTS	\$700	.000.	.00
.,		-		4 ,00	,	

PHASE II UNITS

Unit	1	\$485,000.00
Unit	2	485,000.00
Unit	3	524,000.00
Unit	4	524,000.00
Unit	5	536,000.00
Unit	6	536,000.00
Unit	7	536,000.00
Unit	8	536,000.00
Unit	9	552,000.00
Unit	10	552,000.00
Unit	11	572,000.00
Unit	12	572,000.00

UNOFFICIAL4@@PY:

BEEIBIT G-1

Revised Schedule of Minimum Release Prices

PHASE II UNITS

Unit	1	\$455,900.00
Unit	2	455,900.00
Unit	3	492,560.00
Unit	4	492,560.00
Unit	5	503,840.00
Unit	6	503,840.00
Unit	7	503,840.00
Unit	8	503,840.00
Unit	9	518,880.00
Unit	10	518,880.00
Unit	11	537,680.00
Unit	12	537,680.00

A CONTROL OF STATE OF SEALER FOR

EXHIBIT H

Legal Description of New Phase 1 Lots

That part of Lots 57 to 65 in Hapqood's Subdivision of Lot 1 and part of Lot 2 of Block 9 in Emericald's Addition to Chicago in the Hest Haif of the Southeast Quarter of Section 32, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying Northwesterly of a line drawn perpendicular to the Northwesterly line of Lots 57 to 64 through a point therein 184 50 feet South-Asterly of the most Easterly corner of Lot 65 aforecard, in Cook County, Illinois. In the name represented on the plat heroon drawn. 14-32-401-048 Chillips 1966-1480 North Mand Wint Chrago, I Hirrors.

iy miya ki

904

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE 1

Lots 47 through 57 inclusive and Lots 58 through 65 inclusive in Charles H. Hapgood's Subdivision of Lot 1 and Part of Lot 2 in Block 9 in Sheffield's Addition to Chicago in the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County, Illinois.

Common Address: 1938 through 1980 North Maud, Chicago, Illinois

P.I.N. 14-32-401-048 14-32-401-023 4-32-401-024 14-32-401-025 14-53-401-026 14-32-401-027 14-72-401-028 14-32-401-029 Or Coot County Clark's Office 14-32-401-030

the control of the co

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

mail to:

merle Teitelbaum Cowin

180 N. Da Lasalle Sta, Ste 2700

Chicago, 16 60601